Erith Stadium, KENT COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 22nd/23rd September 2018
Erith VETERANS/MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS
COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS
UNDER 13’s CHAMPIONSHIPS

ITRACK SAT | IFIELD SAT |
T1 10.00 100m U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7 2 Races F1 10.00 SP U13 Girls 11
T2 10.20 100mH U20, SW Hept 2,2 1 Race F2 10.00 HT Masters Women  2,2,3,2
T3 10.25 100mH Men 50, 60 2.1 Final F3 1045 LJ U17 Men Oct 1
T4 10.35 80mH U17 Women Hept 8 2 Races F4 10.45 LJ U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7
T5 10.45 80mH U15 Boys Pent 8 2 Races F5 11.00 HT U13Boys & Girls 7,6
T6 10.50 80mH Men 70 1 1 Race F6 11.30 SP U13 Boys 9
T7 11.00 70mH U13 Girls 16 3 Heats toT15 F7 1145 HJ U17 Women Hept 9
T8 11.15 800m U13 Boys 18 2 Heats to T16 F8 11.45 HJ U20,SW Hept 2,2
T9 11.25 800m Men 40, 50 4,5 Finals F9 12.00 LJ U15 Boys Pent 8
T10 11.35 800m Men 60,70,80, 2,1,3 Finals F10 12.30 SP  U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7
T11 11.40 800m Women 40 50,70 1,1,1 Finals F11 12.30 DT U17 Men Oct 1
T12 11.55 150m U13 Girls 28 5 Heats to T21 F12 12.30 DT Masters Women 3,3,2,4,1
T13 12.10 100m U13 Boys 32 4 Heats to T22 F13 13.30 SP U15 Boys Pent 8
T14 12.25 1200m U13 Girls 11 Final F14 1415 SP U17 Women Hept 8
T15 12.40 70mH U13 Girls Final F15 1415 SP U20,SW Hept 2,2
T16 12.55 800m U13 Boys Final F16 14.10 HJ (1) U17 Men Oct 1
T17 13.05 200m Men 40, 60, 3,2 Finals F17 14.10 HJ (1) U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7
T18 13.10 200m Men 50 7 2 Heats to T27 F18 14.30 HJ (2) U15 Boys Pent 8
T19 13.15 200m Men 70, 80 4,2 Finals F19 15.00 SP Masters Women 3,2,4,3
T20 13.25 200m Women 40,50,60,70 2,2,1,1 Finals F20 15.00 DT U13 Boys 12
T21 13.40 150m U13 Girls Semi to T26 F21 15.30 LJ U13 Boys 18
T22 13.50 100m U13 Boys Semi to T25 F22 15.45 JT Masters Women 2,1,1,2
T23 14.00 5000m Men 35,40,50,70,80 2,2,9,1,1 Finals F23 16.30 JT U13 Girls 13
T24 14.00 5000m Women 40,50,60 1,4,2 Finals
T25 15.00 100m U13 Boys Final
T26 15.15 150m U13 Girls Final
T27 15.30 200m Masters M50 Final
T28 15.35 200m U20, SW Hept 2,2 1 Race
T29 15.40 200m U17 Women Hept 8 2 Races
T30 16.20 400m U17 Men Oct 1 1 Race
T31 16.20 400m U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7 2 Races
T32 16.30 800M U15 Boys Pent 8 Final

Notes 1 Combined eventers please report to registration at least 45 minutes before your first event. That applies to
both days. Please retain your bib numbers to use for second day.

2 Please note that the times are at the discretion of the referees.

3 Kent County reserve the right to alter or adjust this programme on the day but the integrity of each
championship will be maintained.

4 Master and under 13 athletes:- Please note that if heats and semi-finals are not required, the finals will
take place at the first heat or semi-final times that are shown.
5 All Athletes must report to REGISTRATION A MINIMUM OF 45 MINUTES before their first event.

TRACK. Please report to your event start at LEAST 15 MINUTES before it is due to start.
FIELD. Please report to your event area at LEAST 20 MINUTES before it is due to start.

6 Please collect pre-ordered Tee Shirts from registration after 11.00 am



Erith Stadium,
Erith

T33
T34
T35
T36
T37
T38
T39
T40
T41
T42
T43
T44
T45
T46
T47
T48
T49
T50
T51
T52
T53
T54
T55
T56
T57
T58
T59
T60
T61
T62
T63
Te4
T65

ITRACK SUN

10.00
10.15
10.30
10.40
10.55
11.10
11.15
11.20
11.25
11.40
11.50
12.00
12.15
12.35
12.35
12.35
13.00
13.30
13.45
14.05
14.15
14.30
14.45
15.00
15.10
15.20
15.40
16.00
16.05
16.10
16.20
16.35
16.35

110mH
100mH
75mH
75mH
75m
100m
100m
100m
100m
1500m
1500m
1500m
75mH
2KWIk
2KWIk
2KWIk
200m
75m
800m
400mH
300mH
200m
800m
400m
400m
400m
200m
800m
800m
800m
400m
1500m
1500m

KENT COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
VETERANS/MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS

COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNDER 13’s CHAMPIONSHIPS

U20, Sen Men Dec
U17 Men Oct

U15 Girls Pent
U13 Boys

U13 Girls

Men 35, 40

Men 50

Men 60,70

Men 80, Women 40,50,60
U13 Boys

Men 35,40,50,60
Men 70,80 Women W40
U13 Boys

U13 Boys & Girls.
Men 40,60,
Women 40,50,60
U13 Boys

U13 Girls

U13 Girls

Men 50

Men 60,70

U13 Boys

U13 Girls

Men 50

Men 35,40,60

Men 70,80 Women 50
U13 Boys

U17 Women Hept
U20,SW Hept

U15 Girls Pent
Men 50

U17 Men Oct
U20,Sen Men Dec

2,7

16

2 Race

1 Race

3 Races

2 Heats to T45
3 Heats to T50
Finals

Final

Final

Finals

Final

Finals

Finals

Final

Final

Finals

Finals

4 Heats to T54
Final

2 Heats to T55
Final
Final
Semi
Final
2 Heats to T63
Finals

Finals

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

to T59

F24
F25
F26
F27
F28
F29
F30
F31
F32
F33
F34
F35
F36
F37
F38
F39
F40
F41
F42
F43
F44

22nd/23rd September 2018

|FIELD SUN |

10.00 HT Master Men 3,1,3,3,2,2
10.00 HJ U13 Girls 10

11.00 SP U17 Men Oct 1

11.25 DT U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7

11.30 LJ U15 Girls Pent 16

1140 HJ U13 Boys 8

1215 LJ U17 Women Hept 8

1215 LJ U20,SW Hept 2,2

12.20 DT Master Men 21,7222
1245 SP U15 Girls Pent 16

13.00 PV U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7

13.15 LJ U13 Girls 20

13.50 DT U13 Girls 7

13.50 JT U13 Boys 10

13.50 HJ U15 Girls Pent 16

1410 SP Master Men 2,2,4,22,2
15.00 JT U17 Women Hept 8

15.00 JT U20,W Hept 2,2

1540 JT U17 Men Oct 1

15.4 JT U20, Sen Men Dec 2,7

16.4 JT Master Men 2,4,24.2

Notes 1 Combined eventers please report to registration at least 45 minutes before your first event. That applies to

both days. Please retain your bib numbers to use for second day.

2 Please note that the times are at the discretion of the referees.

3 Kent County reserve the right to alter or adjust this programme on the day but the integrity of each

championship will be maintained.

4 Master and under 13 athletes:- Please note that if heats and semi-finals are not required, the finals will

take place at the first heat or semi-final times that are shown.

5 All Athletes must report to REGISTRATION A MINIMUM OF 45 MINUTES before their first event.

TRACK. Please report to your event start at LEAST 15 MINUTES before it is due to start.
FIELD. Please report to your event area at LEAST 20 MINUTES before it is due to start.

6 Please collect pre-ordered Tee Shirts from registration after 11.00 am



