KENT COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION VETERANS/MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 13'S CHAMPIONSHIPS

	TRACK SAT]					FIELD SAT			I
			_					_			=
T1	10.00	100m	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7	2 Races		F1	10.00	SP	U13 Girls	11
T2	10.20	100mH	U20, SW Hept	2,2	1 Race		F2	10.00	HT	Masters Women	2,2,3,2
Т3	10.25	100mH	Men 50, 60	2,1	Final		F3	10.45	LJ	U17 Men Oct	1
T4	10.35	80mH	U17 Women Hept	8	2 Races		F4	10.45	LJ	U20, Sen Men Dec	
T5	10.45	80mH	U15 Boys Pent	8	2 Races		F5	11.00	HT	U13 Boys & Girls	7,6
Т6	10.50	80mH	Men 70	1	1 Race		F6	11.30	SP	U13 Boys	9
T7	11.00	70mH	U13 Girls	16	3 Heats	_	F7	11.45	HJ	U17 Women Hept	9
T8	11.15	800m	U13 Boys	18	2 Heats	to T16	F8	11.45	HJ	U20,SW Hept	2,2
T9	11.25	800m	Men 40, 50	4,5	Finals		F9	12.00	LJ	U15 Boys Pent	8
T10	11.35	800m	Men 60,70,80,	2,1,3	Finals		F10	12.30	SP	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7
T11	11.40	800m	Women 40 50,70	1,1,1	Finals		F11	12.30	DT	U17 Men Oct	1
T12	11.55	150m	U13 Girls	28	5 Heats	to T21	F12	12.30	DT	Masters Women	3,3,2,4,1
T13	12.10	100m	U13 Boys	32	4 Heats	to T22	F13	13.30	SP	U15 Boys Pent	8
T14	12.25	1200m	U13 Girls	11	Final		F14	14.15	SP	U17 Women Hept	8
T15	12.40	70mH	U13 Girls		Final		F15	14.15	SP	U20,SW Hept	2,2
T16	12.55	800m	U13 Boys		Final		F16	14.10	HJ (1)	U17 Men Oct	1
T17	13.05	200m	Men 40, 60,	3,2	Finals		F17	14.10	HJ (1)	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7
T18	13.10	200m	Men 50	7	2 Heats	to T27	F18	14.30	HJ (2)	U15 Boys Pent	8
T19	13.15	200m	Men 70, 80	4,2	Finals		F19	15.00	SP	Masters Women	3,2,4,3
T20	13.25	200m	Women 40,50,60,70	2,2,1,1	Finals		F20	15.00	DT	U13 Boys	12
T21	13.40	150m	U13 Girls		Semi	to T26	F21	15.30	LJ	U13 Boys	18
T22	13.50	100m	U13 Boys		Semi	to T25	F22	15.45	JT	Masters Women	2,1,1,2
T23	14.00	5000m	Men 35,40,50,70,80	2,2,9,1,1	Finals		F23	16.30	JT	U13 Girls	13
T24	14.00	5000m	Women 40,50,60	1,4,2	Finals						
T25	15.00	100m	U13 Boys		Final						
T26	15.15	150m	U13 Girls		Final						
T27	15.30	200m	Masters M50		Final						
T28	15.35	200m	U20, SW Hept	2,2	1 Race						
T29	15.40	200m	U17 Women Hept	8	2 Races						
T30	16.20	400m	U17 Men Oct	1	1 Race						
T31	16.20	400m	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7	2 Races						
T32	16.30	800M	U15 Boys Pent	8	Final						

- Notes 1 Combined eventers please report to registration at least 45 minutes before your first event. That applies to both days. Please retain your bib numbers to use for second day.
 - 2 Please note that the times are at the discretion of the referees.
 - 3 Kent County reserve the right to alter or adjust this programme on the day but the integrity of each championship will be maintained.
 - 4 Master and under 13 athletes:- Please note that if heats and semi-finals are not required, the finals will take place at the first heat or semi-final times that are shown.
 - 5 All Athletes must report to REGISTRATION A MINIMUM OF 45 MINUTES before their first event. TRACK. Please report to your event start at LEAST 15 MINUTES before it is due to start. FIELD. Please report to your event area at LEAST 20 MINUTES before it is due to start.
 - 6 Please collect pre-ordered Tee Shirts from registration after 11.00 am

KENT COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION VETERANS/MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 13'S CHAMPIONSHIPS

	TRACK	SUN						FIELD	SUN		
	10.00	110mH	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7	2 Race		F24	10.00	HT	Master Men	3,1,3,3,2,2
T34	10.15	100mH	U17 Men Oct	1	1 Race		F25	10.00	HJ	U13 Girls	10
T35	10.30	75mH	U15 Girls Pent	16	3 Races		F26	11.00	SP	U17 Men Oct	1
T36	10.40	75mH	U13 Boys	13	2 Heats	to T45	F27	11.25	DT	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7
T37	10.55	75m	U13 Girls	23	3 Heats	to T50	F28	11.30	LJ	U15 Girls Pent	16
T38	11.10	100m	Men 35, 40	1,4	Finals		F29	11.40	HJ	U13 Boys	8
T39	11.15	100m	Men 50	7	Final		F30	12.15	LJ	U17 Women Hept	8
T40	11.20	100m	Men 60,70	3,4	Final		F31	12.15	LJ	U20,SW Hept	2,2
T41	11.25	100m	Men 80, Women 40,50,60	2,2,3,1	Finals		F32	12.20	DT	Master Men	2,1,7,2,2,2
T42	11.40	1500m	U13 Boys	11	Final		F33	12.45	SP	U15 Girls Pent	16
T43	11.50	1500m	Men 35,40,50,60	1,4,5,1	Finals		F34	13.00	PV	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7
T44	12.00	1500m	Men 70,80 Women W40	2,2,2	Finals		F35	13.15	LJ	U13 Girls	20
T45	12.15	75mH	U13 Boys		Final		F36	13.50	DT	U13 Girls	7
T46	12.35	2KWlk	U13 Boys & Girls.	1,4	Final		F37	13.50	JT	U13 Boys	10
T47	12.35	2KWlk	Men 40,60,	1,1	Finals		F38	13.50	HJ	U15 Girls Pent	16
T48	12.35	2KWlk	Women 40,50,60	1,1,1	Finals		F39	14.10	SP	Master Men	2,2,4,2,2,2
T49	13.00	200m	U13 Boys	19	4 Heats	to T54	F40	15.00	JT	U17 Women Hept	8
T50	13.30	75m	U13 Girls		Final		F41	15.00	JT	U20,W Hept	2,2
T51	13.45	800m	U13 Girls	12	2 Heats	to T55	F42	15.40	JT	U17 Men Oct	1
T52	14.05	400mH	Men 50	1	Final		F43	15.4	JT	U20, Sen Men Dec	2,7
T53	14.15	300mH	Men 60,70	1,1	Final		F44	16.4	JT	Master Men	2,4,2,4,2
T54	14.30	200m	U13 Boys		Semi	to T59					
T55	14.45	800m	U13 Girls		Final						
T56	15.00	400m	Men 50	8	2 Heats	to T63					
T57	15.10	400m	Men 35,40,60	1,1,4	Finals						
T58	15.20	400m	Men 70,80 Women 50	2,2,1	Finals						
T59	15.40	200m	U13 Boys		Final						
T60	16.00	800m	U17 Women Hept	8	Final						
T61	16.05	800m	U20,SW Hept	2,2	Final						
T62	16.10	800m	U15 Girls Pent	16	Final						
T63	16.20	400m	Men 50		Final						
T64	16.35	1500m	U17 Men Oct	1	Final						
T65	16.35	1500m	U20,Sen Men Dec	2,7	Final						

- Notes 1 Combined eventers please report to registration at least 45 minutes before your first event. That applies to both days. Please retain your bib numbers to use for second day.
 - 2 Please note that the times are at the discretion of the referees.
 - 3 Kent County reserve the right to alter or adjust this programme on the day but the integrity of each championship will be maintained.
 - 4 Master and under 13 athletes:- Please note that if heats and semi-finals are not required, the finals will take place at the first heat or semi-final times that are shown.
 - 5 All Athletes must report to REGISTRATION A MINIMUM OF 45 MINUTES before their first event. TRACK. Please report to your event start at LEAST 15 MINUTES before it is due to start. FIELD. Please report to your event area at LEAST 20 MINUTES before it is due to start.
 - 6 Please collect pre-ordered Tee Shirts from registration after 11.00 am